obligations set forth in Section 1 above or does not continue in the employment of the 
Company for the Agreed Duration for any reason whatsoever, the Employee does 
hereby agree and undertake unconditionally and irrevocably to pay to the Company a 
sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) as liquidated damages 
(“Compensation Amount”). For the sake of clarity, the termination of your employment 
by the Company for cause, voluntary resignation and abandonment of employment 
shall also qualify as a breach of the terms of this Agreement.